
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN DISTRICT COURT 

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

_____________________________________ 
 ) 

Burleigh County, ) CIVIL NO. 08-2024-CV-03614 
 ) 

Appellant,  ) 
 ) 

vs.  ) 
 ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

North Dakota Public Service Commission ) 
and SCS Carbon Transport LLC, ) 

 ) 
Appellees.  ) 

_____________________________________ ) 
 ) 

PSC Case No. PU-22-391  ) 
_____________________________________ ) 

[¶ 1] I hereby certify that on the 29th day of April, 2025, the following documents:  Motion 

to Withdraw as Counsel and Proposed Order Granting Motion For Withdrawal was filed 

electronically with the Clerk of Court via the Odyssey File and Serve System using the 

email addresses provided on the Odyssey Electronic Service and File System and will 

send Notice of Electronic Filing to: 

 Randall J. Bakke – rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

 Bradley N. Wiederholt – bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

 Lawrence Bender – lbender@fredlaw.com

 Spencer Ptacek – sptacek@fredlaw.com

 Bret Dublinske – bdublinske@fredlaw.com

 Brant Leonard – bleonard@fredlaw.com

 Zach Pelham – zep@pearce-durick.com

 Steven Leibel – steven@bismarck-attorneys.com

 David Knoll – david@bismarck-attorneys.com

 Derrick Braaten – derrick@braatenlawfirm.com
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 Brian Jorde – bjorde@dominalaw.com 

 Kevin Pranis – kpranis@liunagroc.com 

 James Curry – jcurry@babstcalland.com 

 Patrick Zomer – pat.zomer@lawmoss.com 

[¶ 2] Dated this 29th day of April, 2025. 
 

 /s/ John Schuh _____________________________ 
John Schuh (ID No. 08138) 

  Special Assistant Attorney General 
  State Capitol – 12th Floor 
  600 East Boulevard Ave – Dept 408 
  Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0480 
  Telephone (701) 328-2421 
  Facsimile (701) 328-2410 
  jschuh@nd.gov 
 

Attorney for Appellee, North Dakota Public Service Commission 


